



MRD 5-26-98 100723817

Express Mail No.: EM 490 491 213US

Attorney Docket Number

7914-038

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Ezio Bombarđelli	Name: INDENA S.p.A.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: Viale Ortles			
3. Nature of conveyance:	_12 - Milano			
⊠Assignment □ Merger				
☐Security Agreement ☐Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): ITALY			
Other				
Execution Date: 5/4/98				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/056,365, filed 4/7/98	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved:			
PENNIE & EDMONDS 1449	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
1155 Avenue of the Americas	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
New York, NY 10036	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allan A. Fanucci-30, 256 O5/26/98				
Allan A. Fanucci-30,256 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	05/26/98 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

OR 4C:581

140.00 CH

PENY4-705581.1

For use \underline{only} when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

ASSIGNMENT

MOSTANTEN!				
WHEREAS, the unders	signed (hereinafter As	ssignor) has made ar	n invention entitled	
Colchicine and thiocolchicine derivatives with anti-				
	(Title of Invention)		
ory and musc	cle relaxant	activities		
dersigned is about (to make application fo	or Letters Patent o	of the United States	
hich application is	s attached hereto, in	a patent applicati	ion executed by each	
ed on the same date	e as shown by their r	respective signatur	res below;	
UHEDEAS INI	DENA S.p.A.			
#IIEREAS,				
ignee), residing a	t <u>Viale Ortl</u>	es, 12 - M.	ilano, Italy	
		•		
cquiring an intere	st therein;			
NOW, THEREFORE, is	n consideration of O	ne Dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and	
ration, the receip	ot and sufficiency of	f which are hereby	y acknowledged, the	
nor by these preser	nts does sell, assign	and transfer unto	the said Assignee,	
assigns, and legal	representatives, the	e full and exclusi	ve right, title and	
said invention in t	the United States of	America and all fo	reign countries, as	
e aforesaid applica	ation, and the Commis	ssioner of Patents	and Trademarks is	
ed and requested t	to issue said Letter	rs Patent to said	Assignee, for its	
gnee, its successo	rs, assigns, and lega	al representatives		
V	\cap	_		
Ezio \	1 VX to		05.1998	
	Signature		Date	
1	\			
e	Signature		Date	
e	Signature		Date	
ne	Signature	***************************************	Date	
		<u> </u>		
e	Signature		Date	
ne	Signature		Date	
	e and thiocondersigned is about thick application is ded on the same date. WHEREAS, INITIAL I	WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Ase and thiocolchicine der (Title of Invention ory and muscle relaxant dersigned is about to make application for which application is attached hereto, in the don't he same date as shown by their is the which application is attached hereto, in the don't he same date as shown by their is the whereas, INDENA S.p.A. (Name of Assignee) ignee), residing at Viale Ortly or which is the receipt and sufficiency or more by these presents does sell, assign assigns, and legal representatives, the said invention in the United States of the aforesaid application, and the Committed and requested to issue said Letter gnee, its successors, assigns, and legal Ezio and Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made and and thiocolchicine derivatives we (Title of Invention) Ory and muscle relaxant activities derigned is about to make application for Letters Patent of which application is attached hereto, in a patent application and the same date as shown by their respective signature. WHEREAS, INDENA S.p.A. (Name of Assignee) ignee), residing at Viale Ortles, 12 - M. (Address) Coquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) are attached, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby more by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusing said invention in the United States of America and all form afforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said genee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives Ezio Signature Signature Signature Signature	

PATENT REEL: 9193 FRAME: 0277